
   AGENDA 

 

Wednesday June 13, 2012 

 

CICERO TOWN BOARD REGULAR MEETING 

 

6:30 PM 

 

 

1. Pledge of Allegiance  

 

2. SEQR (State Environmental Quality Review) 

 

3. Approval of Town Board Meeting Minutes from May 23, 2012  

 

4. Abstract Approval 

 

5. Budget Modifications 

  

6. Recognition of  Worldwide Knit in Public Day 

 

7. Presentation by Katie Bloss, Town of Cicero Senior Advocate about Catholic Charities Elderly Services 

  

8.          Public Hearing to consider an Amendment to Chapter 181- Streets and Sidewalks to add Article III Maintenance  

             Standards 

 

9.          Move for the adoption of a resolution to set a Public Hearing for June 27
th
, 2012 beginning at 6:30 p.m. to consider 

             a Lighting District for the Pastures Section 6 to include Hoyt Farm, and  portions of Electric Railway, and Anglers 

             Club (see Attachment A for Tax Map Numbers) 

 

10.        Move for the adoption of a resolution to set a Public Hearing for June 27
th
, 2012 at 6:30 p.m. to amend Chapter 66 

             of the Cicero Town Code Section 66- Brush, Grass, Rubbish and Weeds 

 

11.        Move for the adoption of a resolution to set a Public Hearing for July 11
th
, 2012 at 6:30 p.m. to consider a Zone 

              Change from General Commercial to General Commercial Plus for the property located on Brewerton Road, Tax 

              Map No. 119.-02-30.2 

 

12.        Move for the adoption of a resolution to extend trash removal contract with Feher Rubbish for one (1) year through         

July 2, 2013 per same terms, costs and conditions of the current contract  

 

13.        Move for the adoption of a resolution to retain the services of James Rowley as Budget Officer for the 2013 Budget  

             in an amount not to exceed $8,000.00, pursuant to proposal submitted on May 23, 2012 

               

14.       Move for the adoption of a resolution to designate the Comptroller, Shirlie Stuart, as steward of the change bank  

            within the Zoning and Planning Department  

 

15.       Move for the adoption of a resolution to establish standard work days for elected and appointed officials, and to  

             report the days worked to the New York State and Local Employee’s Retirement System 

 

16.       Move for the adoption of a resolution to approve and authorize the Supervisor to sign the applications for the  

            Following Fireworks Permits to Lakeshore Yacht & Country Club, display date is 7/1/12 at 9:00 p.m. and 7/28/12 at  

            10:00p.m. (all necessary signatures and fees have been collected) 

 

17.      Move for the adoption of a resolution to approve the drainage projects as presented by C& S Companies (Sloop   

            Drive, Ledgestone Lane, Hawkeye Drive, Finish Line Trail, Rose Court Drive) 

 



 

18.      Move for the adoption of a resolution to approve the following from the Police Department: 

           A. $390.00 for Officers Main and Serafin to attend the mandatory Glock Armorer’s firearms course 

           B. the hiring of two(2) part time officers- Brian Fortino and Eric Flansburg at a starting salary of $16.32/hour 

           C. Repairs to the Police Department building (siding, stairs, frame in phone box) in the amount of $1,884.00 to G&I  

                Homes 

 

19.     Move for the adoption of a resolution to approve an emergency purchase to Davis Mechanical for the repair of the 

          Town Hall building compressor for an amount of $3,688.00 

 

20.     Move for the adoption of a resolution to approve the annual Maintenance Water Treatment for the Town Hall cooling  

           Tower to Davis Mechanical in the amount of $1,936.00 

 

21.     Move for the adoption of a resolution to approve the following items from the Parks & Recreation Department: 

          A. The acceptance of the 2012 USTA Grow the Game of Tennis grant in the amount of $1229.62 

          B. The purchase of six (6) picnic tables for the North Syracuse Little League (paid from participant fees) from 

               Monarch Industries, in the amount of $1350.00 

          C. The appointment of Danielle Trombley as a Recreation Attendant, part-time at a rate of $7.50/hour with a  

               maximum number of hours to be 320 

 

22.     Move for the adoption of a resolution to approve the following items from the Highway Department: 

           A. $178.49 for additional repairs to Truck#26 to Allied Spring (original P.O. in the amount of $975.00) 

            

23.     Overview of the Onondaga County Planning Symposium held June 7, 2012  

 

24.     Follow up discussion on Bull Street Speed limit from previous Town Board meeting 

 

25.     Public Input 

 

26.     Move for the adoption of a resolution to enter into executive session to discuss the status of a matter of pending  

           litigation and potential settlement of same 

 

27.     Adjournment 

          

 

  

  

   


